 LL1005-FHL  LL1608-FSL  LL2012-FHL Series
FEATURES 特長
 Lineup of shape series expanded from 1005 size to 2012
size.
 Inductance range covering 0.2 nH~680 nH
 High frequency characteristics: Can be used over the
range 400 MHz~10 GHz.
 Lineup of a series that has an expanded working

Multilayer Chip Inductors
積層チップインダクタ
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM 品番構成
REEL PACKAGING リールパッケージ
(1) Chip's placing
Chip Inductors are packaged into 8mm width, 4 or 2mm
pitch plastic or paper tape then enclosed by cover tape.
(2) Carriage hole position
Carriage hole position is right side of tape when sealing
tape is up side.
 (1) チップ装置
チップインダクタは、8mm幅･4または2mmピッチのプラ
スチックテープまたは紙テープ中に収納され、カバーテ
ープを貼り付けることにより保持されています。
(2) 送り穴位置
テープの送り穴は、テープを手前に引き出したとき、右
側となります。
■Tape dimensions (Unit: mm)／テープ寸法(単位：mm)   ■Reel dimensions (Unit: mm)／リール寸法(単位：mm)
Type A B C T1 T2 T3 Material (Tape) QTY (180)
LL2012
4
1.5 2.3 0.3 Max. 2.0 — Plastic
プラスチック
~39nH:4000, 47nH~3000PCS/reel
LL1608 1.0 1.8 0.2 Max. 1.4 — 4000PCS/reel
LL1005 2 0.62 1.12 — — Max. 0.8 Paper 紙 10,000PCS/reel
 Label: Customer's P/N, Q'ty, TOKO P/N, TOKO, INC.
 ラベル：お取引様部品番号、数量、弊社品番および弊社名が表示されています。
Multilayer Chip Inductors
積層チップインダクタ
SOLDERING CONDITIONS はんだ付け条件
 Recommended Pattern
はんだ付け推奨パターン
b b
c
a
Pattern dimensions (unit : mm)
LL2012 series LL1608 series LL1005 series
Flow soldering Reflow soldering Flow soldering Reflow soldering Reflow soldering
a 1.0~1.4 1.0~1.4 0.8~1.0 0.8 0.5
b 0.8~1.2 0.8~1.2 0.8~1.0 0.6~0.8 0.4~0.5
c 0.8~1.0 0.8~1.2 0.6~0.8 0.6~0.8 0.45~0.55
 Conditions for soldering temperatures are determined as per figures below after prior confirmation that abnormalities are not evident.
 はんだ付け温度条件は下図を基準とし事前に「異常がない」ことを確認の上、条件を決めて下さい。
Flow Soldering Reflow Soldering Soldering Iron
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS TEST METHOD 電気的特性測定方法
1. INDUCTANCE, Q
 Test equipment
･ Impedance analyzer:
4291A/B(Agilent Technologies):
LL1005-FHL, LL1608-FSL,
LL2012-FHL,
･ Test fixture: 16192A(Agilent Technologies):
LL1005-FHL, LL1608-FSL,
LL2012-FHL
 Test method
･ Set measuring frequency read inductance and Q value.
2. Rdc (DC Resistance)
 Test equipment
･ 4338A/B(Agilent Technologies) or equivalent
 Test method
(1) Place the sample in the test terminals.
(2) Do not place in or pull out the sample while pushing SW.
Test Circuit DC RESISTANCE
TESTER
SW
Test
Inductor
3. Self resonance frequency (S.R.F.)
 Test equipment
･ Network Analyzer: 8719D(Agilent Technologies):